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5. There are 8 active major candidates remaining in the race for the Democratic nomination for president. I’m going to read you
the names of these 8 candidates. Please tell me who you would vote for or lean toward at this point. If you know who you would
vote for, feel free to stop me at any time.

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

FE- IND/ ALRDY
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM UNENR VOTED VERY SMWT 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+

Total 300 133 167 193 107 39 236 25 56 54 57 58 71
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Amy Klobuchar 5 5 - 2 3 - 5 - - - — 5 -
2 4 1 3 2 9
Elizabeth Warren 67 16 51 54 13 7 57 3 19 17 11 7 13

22 12 31 28 12 18 24 12 34 31 19 12 18

Michael Bloomberg 43 20 23 25 18 8 31 4 - 2 7 12 19
14 15 14 13 17 21 13 16 4 12 21 27
Tulsi Gabbard 5 5 - 2 3 1 3 1 1 2 - 1 -
2 4 1 3 3 1 4 2 4 2
Tom Steyer 4 3 1 2 2 - 4 - - 2 - 1 1
1 2 1 1 2 2 4 2 1
Bernie Sanders 69 40 29 45 24 11 55 3 23 17 15 5 9
23 30 17 23 22 28 23 12 41 31 26 9 13
Joe Biden 38 18 20 25 13 5 30 3 2 2 8 14 12
13 14 12 13 12 13 13 12 4 4 14 24 17
Pete Buttigieg 39 17 22 22 17 4 29 6 4 11 7 8 9
13 13 13 11 16 10 12 24 7 20 12 14 13
Undecided 28 9 19 15 13 2 21 5 7 1 8 5 7
9 7 11 8 12 5 9 20 13 2 14 9 10
Refused 2 - 2 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1



6. Thinking about your first choice, is your mind firmly made up,

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Mind made up

Might change mind before

the primary

Undecided

175
65

90
33
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or do you think you will change your mind before the primary?

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER PARTY LIKELY TO VOTE AGE
FE- IND/ ALRDY

MALE MALE DEM UNENR VOTED VERY SMWT 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
124 146 177 93 36 214 20 49 53 48 53 63
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
81 94 118 57 32 137 6 34 36 27 33 41
65 64 67 61 89 64 30 69 68 56 62 65
43 47 56 34 4 72 14 15 15 19 20 21
35 32 32 37 11 34 70 31 28 40 38 33
- 5 3 2 - 5 - - 2 2 - 1
3 2 2 2 4 4 2



7.

Who would be your second choice?

Total

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Joe Biden

Michael Bloomberg

Pete Buttigieg

Tulsi Gabbard

Amy Klobuchar

Bernie Sanders

Tom Steyer

Elizabeth Warren

Undecided

Refused

270

270
100

29
11

217
10

34
13

50
19

54
20

33
12
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DEMOGRAPHICS

IND/ ALRDY
DEM UNENR VOTED

GENDER
FE-
MALE MALE
124 146
124 146
100 100
18 11
15 8
6 8
5 5
13 14
10 10
2 -

2

11 8
9 5
10 24
8 16
3 5
2 3
24 26
19 18
23 31
19 21
14 19

11 13

177

177
100

20
11

25
14

40
23

34
19

18
10

93

93
100

10
11

20
22

15
16

36

36
100

VERY

214

214
100

22
10

12
6

21
10

29
14

40
19

41
19

26
12

SMWT

20

20
100

18-35 36-45
49 53
49 53

100 100
1 4
2 8
2 2
4 4
4 3
8 6
- 1

2
1 5
2 9
5 10
10 19
l —
2
20 9
41 17
9 13
18 25
6 6
12 11

AGE
46-55 56-65
48 53
48 53
100 100
8 6
17 11
2 4
4 8
8 6
17 11
- 1
2
4 6
8 11
7 5
15 9
1 3
2 6
8 4
17 8
9 10
19 19
1 8
2 15

63

63
100

10
16
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5. There are 8 active major candidates remaining in the race for the Democratic nomination for president. I’m going to read you
the names of these 8 candidates. Please tell me who you would vote for or lean toward at this point. If you know who you would
vote for, feel free to stop me at any time.

BANNER 2
CHOICE FOR DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION MIND MADE UP
KLOBU- BLOOM- BUTTI- MIND MIGHT

TOTAL CHAR WARREN BERG GABBARD STEYER SANDERS BIDEN GIEG UND MADE UP CHANGE
Total 300 5 67 43 5 4 69 38 39 28 175 90
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Amy Klobuchar 5 5 - - - - - - - - 2 3
2 100 1 3
Elizabeth Warren 67 - 67 - - - - - - - 47 19
22 100 27 21
Michael Bloomberg 43 - - 43 - - - - - - 28 14
14 100 16 16
Tulsi Gabbard 5 - - - 5 - - - - - 4 1
2 100 2 1
Tom Steyer 4 - - - - 4 - - - - 1 2
1 100 1 2
Bernie Sanders 69 - - - - - 69 - - - 53 15
23 100 30 17
Joe Biden 38 - - - - - - 38 - - 22 15
13 100 13 17
Pete Buttigieg 39 - - - - - - - 39 - 18 21
13 100 10 23
Undecided 28 - - - - - - - - 28 - -

9 100

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - _
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6. Thinking about your first choice, is your mind firmly made up, or do you think you will change your mind before the primary?

BANNER 2

CHOICE FOR DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION MIND MADE UP

KLOBU- BLOOM- BUTTI- MIND MIGHT

TOTAL CHAR WARREN BERG GABBARD STEYER SANDERS BIDEN GIEG UND MADE UP CHANGE
THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 270 5 67 43 5 4 69 38 39 - 175 90
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mind made up 175 2 47 28 4 1 53 22 18 - 175 -

65 40 70 65 80 25 77 58 46 100

Might change mind before 90 3 19 14 1 2 15 15 21 - - 90
the primary 33 60 28 33 20 50 22 39 54 100
Undecided 5 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - -
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7. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 2
CHOICE FOR DEMOCRATIC NOMINATION MIND MADE UP
KLOBU- BLOOM- BUTTI- MIND MIGHT

TOTAL CHAR WARREN BERG GABBARD STEYER SANDERS BIDEN GIEG UND MADE UP CHANGE
Total 270 5 67 43 5 4 69 38 39 - 175 90
THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 270 5 67 43 5 4 69 38 39 - 175 90
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 29 - 6 12 - - 10 - 1 - 21 7
11 9 28 14 3 12 8
Michael Bloomberg 14 - 2 - - 1 1 3 7 - 4 10
5 3 25 1 8 18 2 11
Pete Buttigieg 27 3 7 6 - - 6 5 - - 11 16
10 60 10 14 9 13 6 18
Tulsi Gabbard 2 1 - - - - - - 1 - 2 -

1 20 3 1
Amy Klobuchar 19 - 6 1 - 1 - 2 9 - 7 12
7 9 2 25 5 23 4 13
Bernie Sanders 34 - 18 2 - 2 - 6 6 - 20 11
13 27 5 50 16 15 11 12
Tom Steyer 8 1 1 2 1 - - 2 1 - 5 3
3 20 1 5 20 5 3 3 3
Elizabeth Warren 50 - - 6 - - 31 8 5 - 33 17
19 14 45 21 13 19 19
Undecided 54 - 20 4 4 - 15 7 4 - 40 14
20 30 9 80 22 18 10 23 16
Refused 33 - 7 10 - - 6 5 5 - 32 -

12 10 23 9 13 13 18



